
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-104

SUBJECT: Approval of a change order 1 to Contract No. 19-109P,
Hatcher Pass Survey & Platting, to extend the completion
time to December 31, 2022.

AGENDA OF: October 5, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Xaawdl CUlAv-

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

consideration.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Present to the Assembly for

IMr A

Route To: Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator

Community Development

Director

Purchasing Officer
( u

Finance Director LX
Borough Attorney AlS
Borough Clerk ^

ATTACHMENT(S): Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: MSB Contract #19-109P, Hatcher Pass Survey &
Platting is set to expire December 31, 2021. The Borough and our
consultant All Points North LLC are currently waiting for the State
of Alaska to review and approve the completed survey and plat work.
The review and approval are not anticipated to be completed by
December 31, 2021 and an extension is needed at this time.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Approve change order 1 to
Contract 19-109P Hatcher Pass Survey & Platting extending contract
through December 31, 2022.

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 21-104


